

Via Electronic Mail

June 30, 2023

Filing Center Public Utility Commission of Oregon 201 High St. SE Salem, OR 97301

Re: In the Matter of PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, 2023 Clean Energy Plan and Integrated Resource Plan Docket No. LC 80

Dear Filing Center:

Enclosed pursuant to Protective Order No. 23-071, please find the General Protective Order Signatory Pages on behalf of Pine Gate Renewables, LLC.

The following individual is seeking qualification under Paragraph 13 of Order No. 23-071:

• Dugan Marieb

Feel free to contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Dugan Marieb

Dugan Marieb

CONSENT TO BE BOUND LC 80

I. Consent to be Bound:

This general protective order governs the use of Protected Information in these proceedings.

<u>Pine Gate Renewables, LLC</u> (Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of the general protective order and certifies that it has an interest in these proceedings that is not adequately represented by other parties to the proceedings.

Signature:

Dugan Marisb

Dugan Marieb

Printed Name:

Date: 06/30/2023

II. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 12:

____(Party) identifies the following person(s)

qualified under paragraph 12.

PRINTED NAME	DATE

QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS LC 80

III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 13:

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information.

Signature:	Dugan Marieb	Date: 06/30/2023
Printed Name: Dugan Marieb		
	130 Roberts St, Asheville, NC 28801	
Email Address:	duganmarieb@pgrenewables.com	
Employer:	Pine Gate Renewables, LLC	
Associated Party:	Pine Gate Renewables, LLC	
Job Title:	Regulatory Associate	
If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:		